## **OS GIKEN**

## 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series Official Contingency Program

| Program Name:                      | 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series Contingency Program   |
|------------------------------------|--|
| Program<br>Contact<br>Information: | Jonathan Lugod OS Giken USA 2420 W. Carson St. Suite 145 Torrance, CA 90501 (310) 986-6620 (310) 986-6621 – fax J.lugod@osgikenusa.com   |
| Program Summary:                   | <ul> <li>OS Giken is an Official Contingency Sponsor of 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series.</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>  |
| Program Duration:                  | 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series   |
| Registration:                      | <ul> <li>Competitors must register each year to be eligible for awards.</li> <li>Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures.</li> <li>Contingency Registration can be found on <a href="https://www.osgiken.net">www.osgiken.net</a> under "Contingencies"</li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.</li> </ul>   |
| Requirements:                      | <ul> <li><u>Decals Required:</u> YES</li> <li><u># of Decals:</u> 2</li> <li><u>Location:</u> "OS Giken" decal must be prominently affixed under both headlights. No competing clutch or differential manufacturer brand decals may be displayed, including, but not limited to: Exedy, ACT, Quaife, etc.</li> <li><u>Registration:</u> register at <u>www.osgiken.net</u> under "Contingencies".</li> <li><u>Availability:</u> Official OS Giken decals will be supplied upon completion of registration.</li> </ul>  |
| Class Eligibility List:            | <ul> <li>STX, STR, STU, CAM, L1, L3, R1, R2</li> <li>S1, S2, S3, S4 (excluding DS &amp; GS)</li> <li>Street Index Classes – Rewards will be awarded to subclasses with 6 or more drivers (i.e. 6 SMF drivers within S1, top 3 in SMF will payout, etc.)</li> </ul>   |
| Award Information:                 | <ul> <li>Product Credit Certificates are presented to the 1<sup>st</sup> – 3<sup>rd</sup> place drivers per event in 2019 Tire Rack® SCCA ProSolo National Series competition.</li> <li>There must be more than five finishers in a class to be eligible for 1<sup>st</sup> – 2<sup>nd</sup> place awards and six finishers for 3<sup>rd</sup> place awards.</li> <li>All awards will be issued in the form of a certificate that must be redeemed through the OS Giken website (www.osgiken.net) under "Contingencies".</li> <li>Certificates cannot be combined.</li> <li>Certificates are not applicable to purchase of OS-250R Gear Oil.</li> <li>Certificates must be redeemed in full at the time of the transaction</li> <li>Certificates cannot be redeemed for cash.</li> <li>Certificates are SCCA Member transferable.</li> <li>Only one driver per vehicle per class is eligible for payment at each event.</li> <li>All certificates must be redeemed by December 1, 2019.</li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul> |
| Additional<br>Informatio           | This is a basic contingency program administered and paid entirely by OS Giken. For payout details or ask questions, please call (310) 986-6620.   |
| PAYOUT SCHEDULE Per Event/Class    | 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> \$150 Product Credit \$100 Product Credit Free Shirt or Hat  (Plus Free Shirt or Hat) (Plus Free Shirt or Hat)   |